
City State Address Zip Code Agency Activator Activator Phone Activator Email Status Site ID

*JUNEAU AK
USDA Forest Service
709 W 9th Street 99801 FS

Gene Miller, Juneau
Penny Richardson, Ketchikan

Katherine Kruse, Craig
Corrine Ferguson, Sitka

Julie Simpson,  Sitka
Lynda Nore, Wrangell

Helen Sagner, Seward
Nancy OBrien, Cordova

Tanya Zastrow, Cordova

907-586-7881
907-228-6227
907-826-1615
907-747-4247
907-747-4262
907-823-7505
907-224-4125
907-424-4722
907-424-4741

gmiller03@fs.fed.us
prichardson@fs.fed.us

kkruse@fs.fed.us
corrineferguson@fs.fed.us

jasimpson@fs.fed.us
lnore@fs.fed.us

hsagner@fs.fed.us
nobrien@fs.fed.us

tzastrow@fs.fed.us In Progress 10176

*GREELEY CO
USDA NRCS Greeley Area Office
4407 29th St. Suite 300 80634 NRCS

Michael Wall 
Marianna Young

Paul Weber
Charles Pannebakerv

970-330-0380
719-849-9048
970-295-5656
719-384-5408

michael.wall@co.usda.gov
marianna.young@co.usda.gov

paul.weber@co.usda.gov
charles.pannebaker@co.usda.gov Operational 10381

*PLANT CITY FL 201 S. Collins Street, Suite 201 33563 FSA
Hilary Howard
Tosca Saffold

813-752-1474 x2
813-752-1474 x3

hilary.howard@fl.usda.gov
Tosca.saffold@fl.nacdnet.net Operational 10385

FORT PIERCE FL USHRL, 2001 South Rock Road 34945 ARS Mary Martinez 772-462-5802 mary.martinez@ars.usda.gov Operational 10382

INDIANAPOLIS IN
Indiana Farm Service Agency
5981 Lakeside Blvd 46278 FSA Pauletta Dusterberg 317-295-5901 pauletta.dusterberg@in.usda.gov Operational 10441

BUZZARDS  BAY MA

USDA
1398 West Truck Rd. 
Otis Air Force Base 02542 APHIS

Charyl Calfina
Lenora MacNevin

508-563-9303 x270
508-563-9303 x213

charyl.a.calfina@aphis.usda.gov 
lenora.macnevin@aphis.usda.gov Operational 10383

*DULUTH MN

Superior National Forest
Headquarters
8901 Grand Avenue Place 55808 FS Mary E. Wilson 218-626-4334 mwilson02@fs.fed.us Operational 10213

KANSAS  CITY MO

USDA NITC
8930 Ward Parkway
Room 3144 64114 NITC Dan Laredo 816-926-2341 Dan.Loredo@ocio.usda.gov Operational 20117

SIDNEY MT
NPARL
1500 N Central Ave. 59270 ARS Jill Miller 406-433-1441 jill.miller@ars.usda.gov Operational 10384

*PACIFIC  ISLANDS n/a n/a n/a RD Melissa L. Pang Ching
808-933-8304
808-430-5704 Melissa.Pangching@hi.usda.gov Operational

BEND OR
Deschutes  National Forest
63095 Deschutes  Market Road 97701 FS

Jessica Pence
Twyla Stephens

541.383.5524
541.383.4754

jessicapence@fs.fed.us
tstephens@fs.fed.us Operational 10440

*COLUMBIA SC
Strom Thurmon  Building
1835 Assembly  St., Suite 950 29201 NRCS

Kim Johnson
Stephanie  Hicks

803-253-3920
803-253-3898

kim.johnson@sc.usda.gov
stephanie.hicks@sc.usda.gov Operational 10414

Karen Stubbs Karen Stubbs@de usda gov

USDA HSPD-12 LIGHT Credentialing STATION DEPLOYMENT SCHEDULE
**Full Credentialing capabilities offered with these stations**

 Operational Locations as of 3.25.2013
Please call before making appointment  to verify location of LCS.
* Notates a station is mobile.

DOVER DE
1221 College Park Drive
Suite 201 19904

FSA/
NRCS

Karen Stubbs
Jessica Morthole

Tammy Dorey
Colleen Reed 302-678-4251

Karen.Stubbs@de.usda.gov
Jessica.Morthole@de.usda.gov

Tammy.Dorey@de.usda.gov
Colleen.Reed@de.usda.gov Operational 10558


